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20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Children Girls Slalom

Combined results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Paul Trayner (GBR)
REFEREE Kelly Sage (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Malcolm Erskine (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 2441.03.09

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lynn Sharp (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- B - Lucy Newman (GBR)

Phil Brown (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- B - Lucy Newman (GBR)

GATES 46 44
DIRECTIONS 44 42
STARTING TIME 9.46 12.20

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Firm TEMPERATURE S : -10°    F : -6°
LIST n°810

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 17:27  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 36 14994 MacAulay Alice 1995 (1) CH2 Surbiton High School 47.01 47.31 1:34.32
2 43 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 (2) CH2 Strathallen 49.53 48.26 1:37.79 3.47
3 44 18382 Mead Darcie 1996 (3) CH2 Surbiton High School 49.04 49.00 1:38.04 3.72
4 1 19137 Cooper Yasmin 1998 (1) CH1 Kingsham Primary School 49.06 49.52 1:38.58 4.26
5 3 41623 Jenkins Megan 1998 (2) CH1 Framingham Earl High 50.69 49.29 1:39.98 5.66
6 45 30779 Guest Katharine 1995 (4) CH2 High School of Dundee 46.84 53.86 1:40.70 6.38
7 42 18890 Bell Florence 1996 (5) CH2 King Edward VI, Handsworth 50.44 50.34 1:40.78 6.46
8 6 17560 Anderson Jessica 1998 (3) CH1 Oundle & Kingscliffe Middle Sc 50.56 51.53 1:42.09 7.77
9 21 19986 Usher Annabel 1997 (4) CH1 St Nicholas's 51.66 50.92 1:42.58 8.26

10 5 17692 Kirk Isabel 1997 (5) CH1 Kirkbie Kendal 52.51 52.67 1:45.18 10.86
11 9 17829 Moynihan India 1997 (6) CH1 Holmewood House School 53.34 52.08 1:45.42 11.10
12 13 18011 Taylor Alice 1997 (7) CH1 St Mary's Ascot 52.57 53.09 1:45.66 11.34
13 40 14103 Miller Violet 1995 (6) CH2 Queen Margarets, York 52.84 53.34 1:46.18 11.86
14 49 19175 Pickup Rebecca 1996 (7) CH2 All Hallows 53.02 53.33 1:46.35 12.03
15 32 18217 Stenson Sophie 1996 (8) CH2 Institut le Rosey 54.27 53.54 1:47.81 13.49
16 35 14962 Shailes Polly 1996 (9) CH2 Diss High School 55.03 53.83 1:48.86 14.54
17 15 30920 Guest Kirsty 1997 (8) CH1 High School of Dundee 56.06 53.46 1:49.52 15.20
18 52 Ortmans Oona 1996 (10) CH2 Aiglon College 57.85 53.72 1:51.57 17.25
19 24 19955 Cuthbert Sarah 1997 (9) CH1 Surbiton High School 56.67 55.18 1:51.85 17.53
20 11 17717 Stammers Sophie 1998 (10) CH1 Aiglon College 56.88 55.26 1:52.14 17.82
21 39 19030 Jones Natasha 1996 (11) CH2 North London Collegiate School 56.86 57.38 1:54.24 19.92
22 8 30893 McCormick Karyna 1998 (11) CH1 International School Geneva 57.80 56.92 1:54.72 20.40
23 46 19360 Baxter Samantha 1995 (12) CH2 St Benedict's College 58.39 57.71 1:56.10 21.78
24 20 19735 Long Phoebe 1998 (12) CH1 St Hilary's, Godalming 59.15 57.04 1:56.19 21.87
25 7 18887 Machej Brianna 1997 (13) CH1 King Edward VI High School for 57.11 59.23 1:56.34 22.02
26 18 19849 Bond Madeleine 1998 (14) CH1 Godolphin & Latymer 59.71 58.66 1:58.37 24.05
27 12 30904 Todd Alison 1997 (15) CH1 Dunblane High School 59.39 59.16 1:58.55 24.23
28 50 18560 James Sophie 1995 (13) CH2 Magna Carta, Staines 1:01.39 1:00.37 2:01.76 27.44
29 53 Wheatley Livy 1995 (14) CH2 Millfield School 1:04.82 1:00.29 2:05.11 30.79
30 22 18014 Bench Helena 1998 (16) CH1 Denbigh School 1:03.15 1:02.16 2:05.31 30.99
31 29 Kerfoot-Robson Seren 1998 (17) CH1 Rydal Penrhos 1:03.46 1:01.93 2:05.39 31.07
32 30 Woodward Lucy 1998 (18) CH1 Robert May's School 1:03.47 1:02.59 2:06.06 31.74
33 4 19586 Butcher Jazmine 1997 (19) CH1 Norwich School 1:14.18 54.60 2:08.78 34.46
34 17 19094 Whittall Martha 1997 (20) CH1 Kingston Grammar School 1:08.76 1:05.26 2:14.02 39.70
35 16 18745 Websdale Cara 1997 (21) CH1 Richmond 1:06.36 1:07.93 2:14.29 39.97
36 23 19988 Farrant Rebecca 1998 (22) CH1 Rose Hill School 1:10.02 1:08.06 2:18.08 43.76
37 54 Ball Rowan 1995 (15) CH2 Mary Erskine School 1:11.85 1:08.43 2:20.28 45.96
38 28 Robinson Molly 1997 (23) CH1 Port Regis School 1:13.43 1:14.83 2:28.26 53.94
39 26 Pearson Tilly 1997 (24) CH1 The Harrodian School 1:17.46 1:16.70 2:34.16 59.84
40 27 Beddall Kristina 1997 (25) CH1 Port Regis School 1:20.29 1:17.95 2:38.24 1:03.92
41 57 Rothschild Letty 1996 (16) CH2 Port Regis School 1:33.77 1:33.73 3:07.50 1:33.18
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Paul Trayner (GBR)
REFEREE Kelly Sage (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Malcolm Erskine (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 2441.03.09

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lynn Sharp (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- B - Lucy Newman (GBR)

Phil Brown (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- B - Lucy Newman (GBR)

GATES 46 44
DIRECTIONS 44 42
STARTING TIME 9.46 12.20

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Firm TEMPERATURE S : -10°    F : -6°
LIST n°810

VolaSoftControlPdf

20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Children Girls Slalom
Combined results

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 17:27  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)
10 19440 Adams Sarah 1997 CH1 Aiglon College
55 Sumner Florence 1996 CH2 Millfield School

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (7)
2 19126 Heginbotham Erika 1998 CH1 Saddleworth High School

31 van Breugel Alexia 1997 CH1 The Harrodian School 2:08.08
34 19010 Banger Indiya 1996 CH2 Surbiton High School 1:18.83
38 14687 Peel Flora 1996 CH2 Cheltenham College 47.66
48 30844 Boyd Kirsten 1996 CH2 Mary Erskine School
51 19835 Baker Emily 1996 CH2 Queen Margarets, York
56 Kidd Susanna 1996 CH2 Port Regis School 1:32.15

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)
14 18316 Clissold Honor 1997 CH1 Richmond Gate 11
19 19680 Baxter Phillipa 1998 CH1 St Benedict's College Gate 33
25 Chappatte Hannah 1997 CH1 The Harrodian School 1:15.30 Gate 33

Did Not Start - Run 2 (4)
2 19126 Heginbotham Erika 1998 CH1 Saddleworth High School

10 19440 Adams Sarah 1997 CH1 Aiglon College
14 18316 Clissold Honor 1997 CH1 Richmond
55 Sumner Florence 1996 CH2 Millfield School

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (6)
33 30636 Barker Katy 1996 CH2 Beeslack Community High School 54.28
37 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 CH2 Framingham Earl High 51.64
41 19020 Bond Lucy 1995 CH2 Surbiton High School 55.54
47 19532 Lowry Lia 1996 CH2 Hulme Grammar School 1:09.17
48 30844 Boyd Kirsten 1996 CH2 Mary Erskine School
51 19835 Baker Emily 1996 CH2 Queen Margarets, York

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)
19 19680 Baxter Phillipa 1998 CH1 St Benedict's College Gate 19
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20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Children Girls Slalom

Race 1

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Paul Trayner (GBR)
REFEREE Kelly Sage (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Malcolm Erskine (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 2441.03.09

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lynn Sharp (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- C - Lucy Newman (GBR)

- B - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- D - Lucy Newman (GBR)

GATES 46
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 9.46

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Firm TEMPERATURE S : -10°    F : -6°
LIST n°810     APPLIED PENALTY : 170.66 F = 600

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 17:22  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat School Time Gap Points

1 45 30779 Guest Katharine 1995 (1) CH2 High School of Dundee 46.84 170.66
2 36 14994 MacAulay Alice 1995 (2) CH2 Surbiton High School 47.01 0.17 172.84
3 44 18382 Mead Darcie 1996 (3) CH2 Surbiton High School 49.04 2.20 198.84
4 1 19137 Cooper Yasmin 1998 (1) CH1 Kingsham Primary School 49.06 2.22 199.10
5 43 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 (4) CH2 Strathallen 49.53 2.69 205.12
6 42 18890 Bell Florence 1996 (5) CH2 King Edward VI, Handsworth 50.44 3.60 216.77
7 6 17560 Anderson Jessica 1998 (2) CH1 Oundle & Kingscliffe Middle Sc 50.56 3.72 218.31
8 3 41623 Jenkins Megan 1998 (3) CH1 Framingham Earl High 50.69 3.85 219.98
9 37 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 (6) CH2 Framingham Earl High 51.64 4.80 232.15

10 21 19986 Usher Annabel 1997 (4) CH1 St Nicholas's 51.66 4.82 232.40
11 5 17692 Kirk Isabel 1997 (5) CH1 Kirkbie Kendal 52.51 5.67 243.29
12 13 18011 Taylor Alice 1997 (6) CH1 St Mary's Ascot 52.57 5.73 244.06
13 40 14103 Miller Violet 1995 (7) CH2 Queen Margarets, York 52.84 6.00 247.52
14 49 19175 Pickup Rebecca 1996 (8) CH2 All Hallows 53.02 6.18 249.82
15 9 17829 Moynihan India 1997 (7) CH1 Holmewood House School 53.34 6.50 253.92
16 32 18217 Stenson Sophie 1996 (9) CH2 Institut le Rosey 54.27 7.43 265.84
17 33 30636 Barker Katy 1996 (10) CH2 Beeslack Community High School 54.28 7.44 265.96
18 35 14962 Shailes Polly 1996 (11) CH2 Diss High School 55.03 8.19 275.57
19 41 19020 Bond Lucy 1995 (12) CH2 Surbiton High School 55.54 8.70 282.10
20 15 30920 Guest Kirsty 1997 (8) CH1 High School of Dundee 56.06 9.22 288.76
21 24 19955 Cuthbert Sarah 1997 (9) CH1 Surbiton High School 56.67 9.83 296.58
22 39 19030 Jones Natasha 1996 (13) CH2 North London Collegiate School 56.86 10.02 299.01
23 11 17717 Stammers Sophie 1998 (10) CH1 Aiglon College 56.88 10.04 299.27
24 7 18887 Machej Brianna 1997 (11) CH1 King Edward VI High School for 57.11 10.27 302.21
25 8 30893 McCormick Karyna 1998 (12) CH1 International School Geneva 57.80 10.96 311.05
26 52 Ortmans Oona 1996 (14) CH2 Aiglon College 57.85 11.01 311.69
27 46 19360 Baxter Samantha 1995 (15) CH2 St Benedict's College 58.39 11.55 318.61
28 20 19735 Long Phoebe 1998 (13) CH1 St Hilary's, Godalming 59.15 12.31 328.35
29 12 30904 Todd Alison 1997 (14) CH1 Dunblane High School 59.39 12.55 331.42
30 18 19849 Bond Madeleine 1998 (15) CH1 Godolphin & Latymer 59.71 12.87 335.52
31 50 18560 James Sophie 1995 (16) CH2 Magna Carta, Staines 1:01.39 14.55 357.04
32 22 18014 Bench Helena 1998 (16) CH1 Denbigh School 1:03.15 16.31 379.58
33 29 Kerfoot-Robson Seren 1998 (17) CH1 Rydal Penrhos 1:03.46 16.62 383.55
34 30 Woodward Lucy 1998 (18) CH1 Robert May's School 1:03.47 16.63 383.68
35 53 Wheatley Livy 1995 (17) CH2 Millfield School 1:04.82 17.98 400.98
36 16 18745 Websdale Cara 1997 (19) CH1 Richmond 1:06.36 19.52 420.70
37 17 19094 Whittall Martha 1997 (20) CH1 Kingston Grammar School 1:08.76 21.92 451.45
38 47 19532 Lowry Lia 1996 (18) CH2 Hulme Grammar School 1:09.17 22.33 456.70
39 23 19988 Farrant Rebecca 1998 (21) CH1 Rose Hill School 1:10.02 23.18 467.59
40 54 Ball Rowan 1995 (19) CH2 Mary Erskine School 1:11.85 25.01 491.03
41 28 Robinson Molly 1997 (22) CH1 Port Regis School 1:13.43 26.59 511.27
42 4 19586 Butcher Jazmine 1997 (23) CH1 Norwich School 1:14.18 27.34 520.87
43 26 Pearson Tilly 1997 (24) CH1 The Harrodian School 1:17.46 30.62 562.89
44 27 Beddall Kristina 1997 (25) CH1 Port Regis School 1:20.29 33.45 599.14
45 57 Rothschild Letty 1996 (20) CH2 Port Regis School 1:33.77 46.93 771.81
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Paul Trayner (GBR)
REFEREE Kelly Sage (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Malcolm Erskine (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 2441.03.09

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lynn Sharp (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- C - Lucy Newman (GBR)

- B - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- D - Lucy Newman (GBR)

GATES 46
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 9.46

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Firm TEMPERATURE S : -10°    F : -6°
LIST n°810     APPLIED PENALTY : 170.66 F = 600

VolaSoftControlPdf

20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Children Girls Slalom
Race 1

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 17:22  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat School Time Gap Points

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)
10 19440 Adams Sarah 1997 CH1 Aiglon College
55 Sumner Florence 1996 CH2 Millfield School

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (7)
2 19126 Heginbotham Erika 1998 CH1 Saddleworth High School

31 van Breugel Alexia 1997 CH1 The Harrodian School
34 19010 Banger Indiya 1996 CH2 Surbiton High School
38 14687 Peel Flora 1996 CH2 Cheltenham College
48 30844 Boyd Kirsten 1996 CH2 Mary Erskine School
51 19835 Baker Emily 1996 CH2 Queen Margarets, York
56 Kidd Susanna 1996 CH2 Port Regis School

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)
14 18316 Clissold Honor 1997 CH1 Richmond Gate 11
19 19680 Baxter Phillipa 1998 CH1 St Benedict's College Gate 33
25 Chappatte Hannah 1997 CH1 The Harrodian School Gate 33

Technical Delegate
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20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Children Girls Slalom

Penalty calculation race 1

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 17:20  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Cat School Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 45 30779 Guest Katharine 1995 CH2 High School of Dundee 203.91 - -
2 36 14994 MacAulay Alice 1995 CH2 Surbiton High School 183.45 183.45 2.18
3 44 18382 Mead Darcie 1996 CH2 Surbiton High School 186.28 186.28 28.18
4 1 19137 Cooper Yasmin 1998 CH1 Kingsham Primary School 208.92 - -
5 43 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 CH2 Strathallen 177.22 177.22 34.46
6 42 18890 Bell Florence 1996 CH2 King Edward VI, Handsworth 201.41 201.41 46.11
7 6 17560 Anderson Jessica 1998 CH1 Oundle & Kingscliffe Middle Sc 211.76 - -
8 3 41623 Jenkins Megan 1998 CH1 Framingham Earl High 221.46 - -
9 37 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 CH2 Framingham Earl High 196.92 196.92 61.49

10 21 19986 Usher Annabel 1997 CH1 St Nicholas's - - -

  

Best 5 at start
5 43 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 CH2 Strathallen 177.22
2 36 14994 MacAulay Alice 1995 CH2 Surbiton High School 183.45
3 44 18382 Mead Darcie 1996 CH2 Surbiton High School 186.28

DSQ 14 18316 Clissold Honor 1997 CH1 Richmond 190.33
11 5 17692 Kirk Isabel 1997 CH1 Kirkbie Kendal 196.49

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 933.77
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 945.28
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 172.42

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1706.63 / 10 170.66
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 170.66

  

Technical Delegate
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20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Children Girls Slalom

Race 2

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Paul Trayner (GBR)
REFEREE Kelly Sage (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Malcolm Erskine (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 2441.03.09

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lynn Sharp (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- C - Lucy Newman (GBR)

- B - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- D - Lucy Newman (GBR)

GATES 46
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 9.46

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Firm TEMPERATURE S : -10°    F : -6°
LIST n°810     APPLIED PENALTY : 181.32 F = 600

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 17:26  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat School Time Gap Points

1 36 14994 MacAulay Alice 1995 (1) CH2 Surbiton High School 47.31 181.32
2 38 14687 Peel Flora 1996 (2) CH2 Cheltenham College 47.66 0.35 185.76
3 43 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 (3) CH2 Strathallen 48.26 0.95 193.37
4 44 18382 Mead Darcie 1996 (4) CH2 Surbiton High School 49.00 1.69 202.75
5 3 41623 Jenkins Megan 1998 (1) CH1 Framingham Earl High 49.29 1.98 206.43
6 1 19137 Cooper Yasmin 1998 (2) CH1 Kingsham Primary School 49.52 2.21 209.35
7 42 18890 Bell Florence 1996 (5) CH2 King Edward VI, Handsworth 50.34 3.03 219.75
8 21 19986 Usher Annabel 1997 (3) CH1 St Nicholas's 50.92 3.61 227.10
9 6 17560 Anderson Jessica 1998 (4) CH1 Oundle & Kingscliffe Middle Sc 51.53 4.22 234.84

10 9 17829 Moynihan India 1997 (5) CH1 Holmewood House School 52.08 4.77 241.81
11 5 17692 Kirk Isabel 1997 (6) CH1 Kirkbie Kendal 52.67 5.36 249.30
12 13 18011 Taylor Alice 1997 (7) CH1 St Mary's Ascot 53.09 5.78 254.62
13 49 19175 Pickup Rebecca 1996 (6) CH2 All Hallows 53.33 6.02 257.67
14 40 14103 Miller Violet 1995 (7) CH2 Queen Margarets, York 53.34 6.03 257.79
15 15 30920 Guest Kirsty 1997 (8) CH1 High School of Dundee 53.46 6.15 259.32
16 32 18217 Stenson Sophie 1996 (8) CH2 Institut le Rosey 53.54 6.23 260.33
17 52 Ortmans Oona 1996 (9) CH2 Aiglon College 53.72 6.41 262.61
18 35 14962 Shailes Polly 1996 (10) CH2 Diss High School 53.83 6.52 264.01
19 45 30779 Guest Katharine 1995 (11) CH2 High School of Dundee 53.86 6.55 264.39
20 4 19586 Butcher Jazmine 1997 (9) CH1 Norwich School 54.60 7.29 273.77
21 24 19955 Cuthbert Sarah 1997 (10) CH1 Surbiton High School 55.18 7.87 281.13
22 11 17717 Stammers Sophie 1998 (11) CH1 Aiglon College 55.26 7.95 282.14
23 8 30893 McCormick Karyna 1998 (12) CH1 International School Geneva 56.92 9.61 303.20
24 20 19735 Long Phoebe 1998 (13) CH1 St Hilary's, Godalming 57.04 9.73 304.72
25 39 19030 Jones Natasha 1996 (12) CH2 North London Collegiate School 57.38 10.07 309.03
26 46 19360 Baxter Samantha 1995 (13) CH2 St Benedict's College 57.71 10.40 313.22
27 18 19849 Bond Madeleine 1998 (14) CH1 Godolphin & Latymer 58.66 11.35 325.26
28 12 30904 Todd Alison 1997 (15) CH1 Dunblane High School 59.16 11.85 331.61
29 7 18887 Machej Brianna 1997 (16) CH1 King Edward VI High School for 59.23 11.92 332.49
30 53 Wheatley Livy 1995 (14) CH2 Millfield School 1:00.29 12.98 345.94
31 50 18560 James Sophie 1995 (15) CH2 Magna Carta, Staines 1:00.37 13.06 346.95
32 29 Kerfoot-Robson Seren 1998 (17) CH1 Rydal Penrhos 1:01.93 14.62 366.74
33 22 18014 Bench Helena 1998 (18) CH1 Denbigh School 1:02.16 14.85 369.65
34 30 Woodward Lucy 1998 (19) CH1 Robert May's School 1:02.59 15.28 375.11
35 17 19094 Whittall Martha 1997 (20) CH1 Kingston Grammar School 1:05.26 17.95 408.97
36 16 18745 Websdale Cara 1997 (21) CH1 Richmond 1:07.93 20.62 442.83
37 23 19988 Farrant Rebecca 1998 (22) CH1 Rose Hill School 1:08.06 20.75 444.48
38 54 Ball Rowan 1995 (16) CH2 Mary Erskine School 1:08.43 21.12 449.17
39 28 Robinson Molly 1997 (23) CH1 Port Regis School 1:14.83 27.52 530.34
40 25 Chappatte Hannah 1997 (24) CH1 The Harrodian School 1:15.30 27.99 536.30
41 26 Pearson Tilly 1997 (25) CH1 The Harrodian School 1:16.70 29.39 554.05
42 27 Beddall Kristina 1997 (26) CH1 Port Regis School 1:17.95 30.64 569.91
43 34 19010 Banger Indiya 1996 (17) CH2 Surbiton High School 1:18.83 31.52 581.07
44 56 Kidd Susanna 1996 (18) CH2 Port Regis School 1:32.15 44.84 749.99
45 57 Rothschild Letty 1996 (19) CH2 Port Regis School 1:33.73 46.42 770.03
46 31 van Breugel Alexia 1997 (27) CH1 The Harrodian School 2:08.08 1:20.77 1205.67
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Paul Trayner (GBR)
REFEREE Kelly Sage (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Malcolm Erskine (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 2441.03.09

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lynn Sharp (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- C - Lucy Newman (GBR)

- B - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- D - Lucy Newman (GBR)

GATES 46
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 9.46

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Firm TEMPERATURE S : -10°    F : -6°
LIST n°810     APPLIED PENALTY : 181.32 F = 600

VolaSoftControlPdf

20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Children Girls Slalom
Race 2

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 17:26  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat School Time Gap Points

Did Not Start - Run 2 (4)
2 19126 Heginbotham Erika 1998 CH1 Saddleworth High School

10 19440 Adams Sarah 1997 CH1 Aiglon College
14 18316 Clissold Honor 1997 CH1 Richmond
55 Sumner Florence 1996 CH2 Millfield School

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (6)
33 30636 Barker Katy 1996 CH2 Beeslack Community High School

37 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 CH2 Framingham Earl High
41 19020 Bond Lucy 1995 CH2 Surbiton High School
47 19532 Lowry Lia 1996 CH2 Hulme Grammar School
48 30844 Boyd Kirsten 1996 CH2 Mary Erskine School
51 19835 Baker Emily 1996 CH2 Queen Margarets, York

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)
19 19680 Baxter Phillipa 1998 CH1 St Benedict's College Gate 33

Technical Delegate
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20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Children Girls Slalom

Penalty calculation race 2

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 17:24  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Cat School Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 36 14994 MacAulay Alice 1995 CH2 Surbiton High School 183.45 183.45 0.00
2 38 14687 Peel Flora 1996 CH2 Cheltenham College 200.83 200.83 4.44
3 43 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 CH2 Strathallen 177.22 177.22 12.05
4 44 18382 Mead Darcie 1996 CH2 Surbiton High School 186.28 186.28 21.43
5 3 41623 Jenkins Megan 1998 CH1 Framingham Earl High 221.46 - -
6 1 19137 Cooper Yasmin 1998 CH1 Kingsham Primary School 208.92 - -
7 42 18890 Bell Florence 1996 CH2 King Edward VI, Handsworth 201.41 201.41 38.43
8 21 19986 Usher Annabel 1997 CH1 St Nicholas's - - -
9 6 17560 Anderson Jessica 1998 CH1 Oundle & Kingscliffe Middle Sc 211.76 - -

10 9 17829 Moynihan India 1997 CH1 Holmewood House School 277.02 - -

  

Best 5 at start
3 43 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 CH2 Strathallen 177.22
1 36 14994 MacAulay Alice 1995 CH2 Surbiton High School 183.45
4 44 18382 Mead Darcie 1996 CH2 Surbiton High School 186.28

11 5 17692 Kirk Isabel 1997 CH1 Kirkbie Kendal 196.49
DNF 37 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 CH2 Framingham Earl High 196.92

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 940.36
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 949.19
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 76.35

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1813.20 / 10 181.32
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 181.32

  

Technical Delegate
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20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Junior Girls Slalom

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Paul Trayner (GBR)
REFEREE Kelly Sage (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE Malcolm Erskine (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 2441.03.09

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lynn Sharp (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- B - Lucy Newman (GBR)

Phil Brown (GBR)
- A - Nick Robinson (GBR)
- B - Lucy Newman (GBR)

GATES 46 44
DIRECTIONS 44 42
STARTING TIME 9.45 12.20

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Firm TEMPERATURE S : -10°    F : -6°
LIST n°810     APPLIED PENALTY : 114.84 F = 600

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 16:29  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 66 30624 Tilley Alexandra 1993 (1) JNR1 Aboyne Academy 42.44 42.37 1:24.81 114.84
2 64 30633 Guest Charlotte 1993 (2) JNR1 High School of Dundee 44.90 45.89 1:30.79 5.98 157.15
3 67 18889 Bell Victoria 1994 (3) JNR1 King Edward VI, Handsworth 53.15 52.48 1:45.63 20.82 262.13
4 61 14792 Atkinson Kirsty 1992 (1) JNR2 Leeds City College 53.40 52.24 1:45.64 20.83 262.20
5 86 Beccaro Mischa 1992 (2) JNR2 Aiglon College 52.59 53.18 1:45.77 20.96 263.12
6 76 Hagemann Charlotte 1993 (4) JNR1 Millfield School 54.36 52.47 1:46.83 22.02 270.62
7 63 30674 Dunlop Becky 1994 (5) JNR1 Mary Erskine School 56.81 55.50 1:52.31 27.50 309.39
8 82 Roumiantzeff Ivana 1992 (3) JNR2 Aiglon College 57.15 55.75 1:52.90 28.09 313.57
9 73 Hartley Ella 1993 (6) JNR1 Bryanston 58.24 56.70 1:54.94 30.13 328.00

10 81 Lintott Lucy 1992 (4) JNR2 Wellington College 58.68 58.70 1:57.38 32.57 345.26
11 69 19911 Diaper Sophie-Jayne 1994 (7) JNR1 Hounsdown, Totton 1:02.62 54.97 1:57.59 32.78 346.75
12 77 Offord Anna 1994 (8) JNR1 Richmond School, N Yorks 59.96 59.34 1:59.30 34.49 358.84
13 68 19679 Murray Louisa 1994 (9) JNR1 Harrogate Grammar School 1:00.71 1:01.38 2:02.09 37.28 378.58
14 74 Sumner Harriet 1994 (10) JNR1 Millfield School 55.89 1:07.97 2:03.86 39.05 391.10
15 85 Jones Helen 1992 (5) JNR2 Millfield School 1:02.83 1:02.38 2:05.21 40.40 400.66
16 80 Eaton Emily 1993 (11) JNR1 Millfield School 1:03.22 1:02.36 2:05.58 40.77 403.27
17 78 Bowring Charlotte 1992 (6) JNR2 Wellington College 1:04.54 1:03.48 2:08.02 43.21 420.54
18 71 30667 Morris Sarah 1994 (12) JNR1 Mary Erskine School 1:05.03 1:04.65 2:09.68 44.87 432.28
19 72 18508 Middleton Krista 1992 (7) JNR2 The Piggott School, Wargrave 1:06.84 1:11.43 2:18.27 53.46 493.05
20 83 Sanderson Hayley 1994 (13) JNR1 Redborne Upper School 1:16.95 1:19.58 2:36.53 1:11.72 622.23

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (5)
62 18216 Stenson Amy 1994 JNR1 Institut le Rosey
65 19015 Kempner Natasha 1994 JNR1 Aiglon College
75 Golubovich Nataliya 1993 JNR1 The Harrodian School
79 Offord Sophie 1992 JNR2 Richmond School, N Yorks
84 Bielich Katherine 1992 JNR2 Millfield School

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)
70 18611 Rankin Jane 1994 JNR1 The Holt School
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20th British Interschools Ski Challenge
Junior Girls Slalom
Penalty calculation

Tag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.22

08/03/10  /  Les HOUCHES (FRA)  /  British Ski Academy 09/03/10 at 16:22  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Category Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 66 30624 Tilley Alexandra 1993 JNR1 Aboyne Academy 51.43 51.43 0.00
2 64 30633 Guest Charlotte 1993 JNR1 High School of Dundee 90.01 90.01 42.31
3 67 18889 Bell Victoria 1994 JNR1 King Edward VI, Handsworth 191.80 191.80 147.29
4 61 14792 Atkinson Kirsty 1992 JNR2 Leeds City College 232.28 232.28 147.36
5 63 30674 Dunlop Becky 1994 JNR1 Mary Erskine School 337.99 337.99 194.55
6 69 19911 Diaper Sophie-Jayne 1994 JNR1 Hounsdown, Totton - - -
7 68 19679 Murray Louisa 1994 JNR1 Harrogate Grammar School - - -
8 71 30667 Morris Sarah 1994 JNR1 Mary Erskine School - - -
9 72 18508 Middleton Krista 1992 JNR2 The Piggott School, Wargrave - - -

  

Best 5 at start
1 66 30624 Tilley Alexandra 1993 JNR1 Aboyne Academy 51.43
2 64 30633 Guest Charlotte 1993 JNR1 High School of Dundee 90.01
3 67 18889 Bell Victoria 1994 JNR1 King Edward VI, Handsworth 191.80

DNF 62 18216 Stenson Amy 1994 JNR1 Institut le Rosey 210.87
4 61 14792 Atkinson Kirsty 1992 JNR2 Leeds City College 232.28

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 776.39
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 903.51
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 531.51

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1148.39 / 10 114.84
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 114.84
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